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Company Analyst Country

ABG Sundal Collier Peter Sehested Denmark

AlphaValue Davide Amorim France

Bank of America Andrea Pistacchi UK

Barclays Capital Laurence Whyatt UK

Berenberg (analyst changeover) UK

Bernstein Trevor Stirling UK

BNP Paribas Exane Gen Cross UK

Bryan Garnier Nikolaas Faes France

Carnegie Alexander Borreskov Denmark

CIC Market Solutions Virginie Royère France

Citigroup Simon Hales UK

Danske Bank André Thormann Denmark

Email: peter.sehested@abgsc.dk
Tel: +45 3546 3012

Email: d.amorim@alphavalue.eu
Tel: +33 0 7061 1072
Sectors: food and beverage

Email: andrea.pistacchi@bofa.com
Tel: +44 20 7996 4938

Email: laurence.whyatt@barclays.com
Tel: +44 20 7773 5324
Regions: Europe

Email: info@berenberg.de
Tel: +44 20 3207 7800

Email: trevor.stirling@bernsteinsg.com
Tel: +44 20 7170 5087
Sectors: beverages
Regions: Europe

Email: gen.cross@uk.bnpparibas.com
Tel: +44 20 3430 8515

Email: nfaes@bryangarnier.com
Tel: +33 6 1112 4444

Email: alexander.borreskov@carnegie.dk
Tel: +45 3288 0463
Sectors: service, building materials, retail, IT

Email: virginie.royere@cic.fr
Tel: +33 1 5348 7652

Email: simon.hales@citi.com
Tel: +44 20 7986 4049
Sectors: consumer and beverage
Regions: Europe
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Deutsche Bank Mitch Collett UK

DNB Jesper Ingildsen UK

Goldman Sachs Olivier Nicolaï UK

Handelsbanken (analyst changeover) Sweden

HSBC Jeremy Fialko UK

Jefferies International Edward Mundy UK

JPMorgan Celine Pannuti UK

Jyske Markets Henrik Hallengreen Laustsen Denmark

Kepler Cheuvreux Richard Withagen Netherlands

Morgan Stanley Sarah Simon UK

Nordea Thomas Lind Petersen Denmark

Nykredit Markets Per Fogh Denmark

RBC James Edwardes Jones UK

Email: thorm@danskebank.dk
Tel: +45 2779 2944

Email: mitch.collett@db.com
Tel: +44 20 7541 1307
Sectors: consumer staples

Email: jesper.ingildsen@dnb.no
Tel: +44 20 7621 6081

Email: olivier.nicolai@gs.com
Tel: +44 20 7774 2895

Email: research.online@handelsbanken.se
Tel: +45 4679 1200

Email: jeremy.fialko@hsbc.com
Tel: +44 20 7991 1562

Email: emundy@jefferies.com
Tel: +44 20 7029 8476

Email: celine.pannuti@jpmorgan.com
Tel: +44 20 7134 7123
Sectors: consumer staples, beverages
Regions: Europe

Email: hla@jyskebank.dk
Tel: +45 8989 1831

Email: rwithagen@keplercheuvreux.com
Tel: +31 20 563 2368

Email: Sarah.Simon@morganstanley.com
Tel: +44 20 7425 6064

Email: thomas.lind.petersen@nordea.dk
Tel: +45 2849 8849

Email: PEFO@nykredit.dk
Tel: +45 4455 1226

Email: james.edwardesjones@rbccm.com
Tel: +44 20 7002 2101
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Download

Redburn Chris Pitcher UK

SEB Søren Samsøe Denmark

Sydbank Mikkel Emil Jensen Denmark

UBS Sanjeet Aujla UK

Disclaimer

CARLSBERG A/S (hereafter referred to as "The Company") is followed by the analyst(s) listed above. Please note that any opinions, estimates or forecasts regarding The
Company's performance made by these analysts are theirs alone and do not represent opinions, forecasts or predictions of The Company or its management. The Company does
not by its reference above or distribution imply its endorsement of or concurrence with such information, conclusions or recommendations.
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Sectors: consumer

Email: chris.pitcher@redburn.com
Tel: +44 20 7000 2180

Email: soren.samsoe@seb.dk
Tel: +45 3328 3306
Sectors: food, beverages, ingredients and retail
Regions: Nordic

Email: miej@sydbank.dk
Tel: +45 7437 4456
Sectors: finance, insurance, transport and logistics,
mining and raw materials, construction
Regions: Denmark

Email: sanjeet.aujla@ubs.com
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